

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 5709 of 2024

=====

RAMESH JOITARAM PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR PRIT U SHAH(11054) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS NIDHI M SHETH(11043) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR CHINTAN DAVE, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 08/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate prays for time to place the reply given by the applicant pursuant to the notice under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act. The same shall be placed on record on or before 21.01.2025 by way of additional affidavit.

Re-list on 27.01.2025.

M.H. DAVE

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)